


colour combinations conceived
in detail for modern bathrooms

modern banyolar için
detaylı çalışılmış renk kombinasyonları



Perceived as a “safe” design colour, white has long been the dominant colour for 
bathrooms. Colour, in contrast, has always been associated with risks. To promote 
colour in the bathroom and create bathrooms that defy time, the VitrA Design Team 
has applied its expertise and experience in bathrooms and colours to develop 
mode. A colour combination system with all fine details conceived, mode ensures 
that accents created with tone-in-tone and contrast colours on bathroom walls are 
compatible with floors and that relief textures add movement to walls.

Bugüne kadar güvenli tasarım algısıyla beyaz, banyoların hakim rengi olarak ön 
plana çıktı. Renk, her zaman risk ile özdeşleştirildi. Hem banyoda rengi teşvik etmek, 
hem de zamana meydan okuyan banyoları tasarlayabilmek için VitrA Tasarım Ekibi, 
banyo ve renk uzmanlığı ile mode’u geliştirdi. Tüm detayları ile çalışılmış bir renk 
kombinasyon sistemi olarak mode, zemin ile uyumlu banyo duvarlarında ton-sur-ton 
ve kontrast renklerle aksan yaratmayı, rölyef dokularla duvarlara
hareket katmayı sağlıyor.

colour combinations
with all fine details 
tüm detayları ile çalışılmış
renk kombinasyonları
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Colour combinations
with all fine details 
Tüm detayları ile çalışılmış 
renk kombinasyonları 
Through finely detailed colour combinations featuring nature’s 
diverse colours, shades and bold contrasts, mode provides 
designers with a mood board system that helps them project 
users’ spiritual styles onto the ambience of their bathrooms. 

Doğanın farklı renklerini, farklı tonlar ve bu tonların cesur 
kontrastlarıyla mode, tüm detayları ile düşünülmüş renk 
kombinasyonları ile tasarımcılara, kullanıcıların ruh ve tarzlarını 
banyo atmosferine yansıtabilecekleri bir moodboard sistemi 
veriyor.

mode #01 •mode #02 • mode #03 • mode #04

Colourful grouting
as part of the design 

Tasarımın bir parçası olarak
renkli derzler

12 grouting colours compatible with 4 combinations of colours 
and shades enhance the finely detailed design approach of the 

mode system.

4 farklı kombinasyondaki renk ve tonlarla
uyumlu 12 farklı derz rengi, mode’un tüm detaylarıyla düşünülmüş 

tasarım anlayışını güçlendiriyor.

Creative tiling options 
Yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
With four different combination families and size 
diversity; mode offers combinations conceived with 
all fine details.

Dört farklı kombinasyon ailesi ve ebat çeşitliliği 
ile mode, tüm detayları ile düşünülmüş 
kombinasyonlar sunuyor.

67
System overview
Sisteme genel bakış

Modular laying with 
size diversity 
Farklı ebatlarla modüler döşeme 
mode offers modularity with 3 different sizes as
30x90, 7.5x30 and 2.5x2.5 as part of the combination system. 

Kombinasyon sistemi kapsamında  mode,30x90, 7.5x30, 2.5x2.5
olmak üzere 3 farklı ebat çeşitliliği ile modülerlik sağlıyor. 

Slim, innovative
and sustainable 
İncecik, yenilikçi
ve sürdürülebilir

All tiles in mode system are produced with only 
6 mm slimness by using the advanced production 
technologies of VitrA. Thanks to the innovative
easy cleaning and water insulation characteristics,
slim mode tiles make contributions to the preservation
of our planet by ensuring saving on sources

mode sistemindeki tüm karolar, VitrA’nın ileri üretim
teknolojileri ile sadece 6mm inceliğinde üretiliyor.
Yenilikçi kolay temizlik ve su izolasyonu özellikleri
sayesinde incelik mode karolar,  kaynak tasarrufu ile
gezegenimizi korumaya katkıda bulunuyor.
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Taking one step further the rising trend towards matt surfaces, the mode system consists 
of slim and lightweight bathroom tiles that look new at all times thanks to such innovative 
qualities as their ability to clean themselves and their insulation against water.

VitrA Slim: Slimmer and lighter tiles
Using advanced production technologies, VitrA has reduced the thickness of the mode 
system’s tiles to 6 mm, cutting the weight on walls and floors by half while ensuring full 
compliance with the requirements of international and regional standards. Benefits of 
lightness are ease of logistics, cutting and laying, as well as static advantages in architectural 
terms. Slimness means bathrooms can be renovated and retiled without removing existing 
tiles. Slim tiles also cover more surface using fewer natural resources, thus contributing to 
sustainability and the preservation of nature.

VitrA Shield: Easy-to-clean, hygienic surfaces
Thanks to VitrAShield, VitrA’s advanced nanotechnology surface application, mode tiles clean 
themselves and remove bad odors and pollution in the air simply using light and moisture in 
the space.

VitrA Block*: Blocked water stain problem
mode tiles are produced with water-insulated angop technology, which prevents the presence 
of dark stains caused by the absorption of water. VitrA provides a 100% water insulation 
guarantee on all white and light-coloured mode wall tiles.

Yükselen mat yüzey trendini geliştiren mode sistemi, VitrA’nın ileri üretim teknolojileri 
sayesinde kendini temizleyen ve su izolasyonuyla hep yeni kalan ince ve hafif banyo 
karolarından oluşuyor.

VitrA Slim: Daha ince daha hafif karolar
mode sistemindeki karolar, VitrA’nın ileri üretim teknolojileri ile 6mm inceliğinde üretiliyor ve 
standartları korurken kapladığı yüzeye %50 hafiflik getiriyor. Hafiflik avantajıyla lojistik, kesme 
ve döşeme kolaylığı sunarken, incelik avantajıyla renovasyon sırasında eski karoları yüzeyden 
sökmeden yenilemeye imkan veriyor. Daha az doğal kaynakla daha fazla yüzey kaplarken 
doğaya ve sürdürülebilirliğe katkı, hafifliğiyle mimari açıdan statik avantaj sağlıyor.

VitrA Shield: Kolay temizlenen, hijyenik yüzeyler
Ortamdaki ışık ve nemden faydalanan ileri nano teknoloji yüzey uygulaması yardımıyla VitrA 
Shield özellikli mode karolar, kendi kendini kolayca temizliyor; kötü kokuları ve havadaki kiri 
ortadan kaldırıyor.

VitrA Block*: Bloklanan su izi sorunu
mode sistemindeki karolar su izolasyonlu angop teknolojisiyle üretiliyor. Bu teknoloji 
sayesinde suyun emilmesiyle ortaya çıkan koyu renkli lekelerin oluşması engelleniyor. VitrA, 
beyaz ve açık renk mode duvar karolarında %100 su izolasyonu güvencesi veriyor

slim, innovative and sustainable
ince, yenilikçi ve sürdürülebilir

*VitrA Block is a special technology that eliminates complaints about water stains 
on wall tiles by ensuring 100% water insulation.

VitrA Block %100 su izolasyonu sağlayarak duvar karolarında görünen su izi 
şikayetlerini gideren özel bir teknolojidir.
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mode, a combination system based on four colour palettes, enables designers to create 
bathroom atmospheres that reflect the style of users. Each combination kit in the system 
mixes the lighter and whitish tones of a nature-inspired colour with a contrast that creates 
a spectacular accent. Wall tiles in 30x90 sizes are diversified with herringbone décor to 
introduce vitality to surfaces. To enrich the range of combinations, mode offers diversity 
in size as well as colour and tone: the primary colours are available in 2.5 x 2.5; lighter and 
whitish tones with matt surfaces in 30 x 90; and vivid accent colours in 7.5 x 30. mode 
provides smart solutions that use colour to separate the washing, resting, storing and 
relaxation areas of the bathroom, all of which feature the latest trend of matt surfaces that 
are easy-to-clean, slim, and lightweight. 

Dört renk paleti üstüne kurulu kombinasyon sistemi mode, kullanıcısının tarzını yansıtan 
banyo atmosferleri yaratma imkanı sunuyor. Sistemdeki her bir kombinasyon kiti, ilhamını 
doğadan alan bir rengin açık ve beyaza yakın tonlarını çarpıcı bir aksan yaratacak kontrastı 
ile birleştiriyor. 30x90 ebatlardaki duvar karoları balıksırtı dekoruyla da çeşitlenip yüzeylere 
hareket katıyor. Kombinasyonları zenginleştirmek için sistem, renk ve ton çeşitliliğinin 
yanında ebat çeşitliliği de sunuyor: : Ana renkler, 2,5x2,5; açık ve beyaza yakın tonlar, 30x90 
mat yüzeyleriyle;  canlı aksan renkler, 7,5x30 ebatta parlak yüzeyleriyle sistemde yer alıyor. 
Son dönemin trend mat yüzeylerini, kolay temizlenen, ince ve hafif teknolojisiyle sunan 
mode sistemi, banyodaki yıkanma, dinlenme, saklama ve rahatlama alanlarını renklerle 
ayrıştırmak için akıllı çözümler sunuyor. 

Colour Groups / Renk Grupları
mode #01 Moss & Lava
mode #02 Clay & Emerald
mode #03 Terra & Sapphire
mode #04 Stone & Amber
Tone in tones / Ton sür Ton
Matt / Mat, 30x90 cm
White Tones • Light Tones • Main Tones / Beyaz Tonlar • Açık Tonlar • Ana Tonlar 
Accents / Aksanlar
Glossy / Parlak,  7,5x30cm
Rectangulars / Dikdörtgen

colour combinations
renk kombinasyonları
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mode #01

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

soothing and refreshing moss grey x
passionate and energetic lava red 

dinlendirici ve ferahlatıcı yosun grisi x
tutkulu ve enerjik lava kırmızı

Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

White Moss Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Yosun Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948421BSR01VTE0

Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

Moss Mosaic, Matt
Yosun Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484068S001VTE0

Moss Grout
Yosun Derz
F24301620 / F24301605

White Moss Grout
Beyaz Yosun Derz
F24303120 / F24303105

Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905
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Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905

Moss Grout
Yosun Derz
F24301620 / F24301605

Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Moss Mosaic, Matt
Yosun Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484068S001VTE0

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

mode #01
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retromix
Warm, Cube, M, Matt
Sıcak, Küp, M, Mat
15x15 
K94842700001VTE0

retromix
Warm, Cube, L, Matt
Sıcak, Küp, L, Mat
15x15 
K94842600001VTE0

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

* retromix 15x15 sized products are shown as group of four. Detailed information
about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the retromix catalog. 
retromix 15x15 ebatlı ürünler dörtlü grup olarak gösterilmiştir. Uyumlu karo serisi
ile ilgili detaylı bilgiyi retromix kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

retromix
Lava Red, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı, Parlak
10x10
K94842580001VTE0

White Moss Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Yosun Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948421BSR01VTE0

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

mode #01

Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905

White Moss Grout
Beyaz Yosun Derz
F24303120 / F24303105

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0
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Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

Moss Mosaic, Matt
Yosun Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484068S001VTE0

Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905

* Detailed information about the Urbanwood series
can be obtained from the PRO Nature catalog. 
Urbanwood serisi ile ilgili detaylı bilgiyi
PRO Nature kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

mode #01

Urbanwood
Mink
Vizon
20x120, R10A
K947488R0001VTE0

White Moss Grout
Beyaz Yosun Derz
F24303120 / F24303105

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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mode #02
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White Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948415BSR01VTE0

Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

Clay Mosaic, Matt
Kil Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483948S001VTE0

White Clay Grout
Beyaz Kil Derz
F24303420 / F24303405

mode #02
warm and safe clay beige x
peaceful and balanced emerald green 

sıcak ve güvenli kil beji x
huzurlu ve dengeli zümrüt yeşili

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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Light Clay Plain, Matt
Açık Kil Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948395BSR01VTE0



Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

Clay Mosaic, Matt
Kil Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483948S001VTE0

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

mode #02

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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retromix
Warm, Triangle, L, Matt
Sıcak, Üçgen, L, Mat
15x15
K94843200001VTE0

* retromix 15x15 sized products are shown as group of four. Detailed information
about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the retromix catalog. 
retromix 15x15 ebatlı ürünler dörtlü grup olarak gösterilmiştir. Uyumlu karo serisi ile
ilgili detaylı bilgiyi retromix kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

Light Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

retromix
Emerald Green, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil, Parlak
10x10
K94842280001VTE0

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

White Clay Grout
Beyaz Kil Derz
F24303420 / F24303405

retromix
Warm, Triangle, M, Matt
Sıcak, Üçgen, M, Mat
15x15
K94843300001VTE0

Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

mode #02

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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* retromix 15x15 sized products are shown as group of four. Detailed information about
the compatible tile series can be obtained from the retromix and PRO Nature catalog. 
retromix 15x15 ebatlı ürünler dörtlü grup olarak gösterilmiştir. Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili
detaylı bilgiyi retromix ve PRO Nature kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

Light Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

mode #02

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

retromix
Warm, Circle Negative , L, Matt
Sıcak, Daire Negatif, L, Mat
15x15
K94842900001VTE0

Urbanwood
Mink
Vizon
20x120, R10A
K947488R0001VTE0

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

White Clay Grout
Beyaz Kil Derz
F24303420 / F24303405

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0



mode #03
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White Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948419BSR01VTE0

Light Terra Plain, Matt
Açık Terra Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948403BSR01VTE0

Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948401SR001VTE0

Terra Mosaic, Matt
Terra Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484028S001VTE0

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

revitalizing and stimulating terra rosa x
noble and comfortable sapphire blue 

canlandırıcı ve harekete geçirici terra rosa x
asil ve konforlu safir mavisi

mode #03

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

Sapphire Blue Grout
Safir Mavi Derz
F24309120 / F24309105

White Terra Grout
Beyaz Terra Derz
F24303320 / F24303305
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Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948401SR001VTE0

Terra Mosaic, Matt
Terra Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484028S001VTE0

Sapphire Blue Grout
Safir Mavi Derz
F24309120 / F24309105

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

mode #03

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler
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retromix
Sapphire Blue, Glossy
Safir Mavi,, Parlak
10x10
K94842480001VTE0

Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948401SR001VTE0

Sapphire Blue Grout
Safir Mavi Derz
F24309120 / F24309105

mode #03

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

White Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948419BSR01VTE0

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

retromix
Cold, Star, L, Matt
Soğuk, Yıldız, L, Mat
15x15
K94844800001VTE0

retromix
Cold, Star, M, Matt
Soğuk, Yıldız, M, Mat
15x15
K94844900001VTE0

* retromix 15x15 sized products are shown as group of four. Detailed information
about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the retromix catalog. 
retromix 15x15 ebatlı ürünler dörtlü grup olarak gösterilmiştir. Uyumlu karo serisi ile
ilgili detaylı bilgiyi retromix kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.
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White Terra Grout
Beyaz Terra Derz
F24303320 / F24303305

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205



Light Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948418BSR01VTE0

Terra Mosaic, Matt
Terra Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9484028S001VTE0

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

White Terra Grout
Beyaz Terra Derz
F24303320 / F24303305

mode #03

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

* Detailed information about the Aspenwood series
can be obtained from the PRO Nature catalog. 
Aspenwood serisi ile ilgili detaylı bilgiyi
PRO Nature kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

Urbancrete
Grey
Gri
80x80, R10A
K947083R0001VTE0

miniworx
Midi Hexagon, White, Matt
Midi Hexagon, Beyaz, Mat
8x9
K53255380001VTE0 

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205
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White Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948419BSR01VTE0



mode #04
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White Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948417BSR01VTE0

Light Stone Plain, Matt
Açık Taş Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948399BSR01VTE0

Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

White Stone Grout
Beyaz Taş Derz
F24303220 / F24303205

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905

Stone Mosaic, Matt
Taş Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9483988S001VTE0

robust and resistant stone grey x
warm and happy amber yellow 

sağlam ve dayanıklı doğal taş grisi x
sıcak ve mutlu amber sarısı

mode #04

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler
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Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

mode #04

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

Stone Mosaic, Matt
Taş Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9483988S001VTE0

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905
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White Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948417BSR01VTE0

Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

retromix
Amber Yellow, Glossy
Amber Sarısı, Parlak
10x10
K94842380001VTE0

retromix
Black & White, Line, L, Matt
Siyah & Beyaz, Çizgi, L, Mat
15x15
K94845600001VTE0

retromix
Black & White, Line, M, Matt
Siyah & Beyaz, Çizgi, M, Mat
15x15
K94845700001VTE0

* retromix 15x15 sized products are shown as group of four. Detailed information about the 
compatible tile series can be obtained from the retromix catalog. 
retromix 15x15 ebatlı ürünler dörtlü grup olarak gösterilmiştir. 
Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detaylı bilgiyi retromix kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

mode #04

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205
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* detailed information about the Ceppostone series
can be obtained from the PRO Nature catalog. 
Ceppostone serisi ile ilgili detaylı bilgiyi
PRO Nature kataloğundan edinebilirsiniz.

Light Stone Plain, Matt
Açık Taş Fon, mat
30x90 
K948399BSR01VTE0

mode #04

White Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948417BSR01VTE0

Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

White Stone Grout
Beyaz Taş Derz
F24303220 / F24303205

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905

compatible products with other series*
seri ile uyumlu diğer ürünler*

products used in the atmosphere
atmosferde kullanılan ürünler

Ceppostone
Cut Border, Grey
Kesme Bordür, Gri
5x5, R10B
K947433R0001VTE0

Ceppostone
Grey
Gri
80x80, R9
K947198R0001VTE0
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mode presents 12 grouting colours that complement 4 combinations 
of primary colour shades and accents as well as the white colour 
group, thus enhancing mode’s finely detailed approach. While 
designing unique bathroom atmospheres, create the appearance of 
an endless wall using similar colours or fashion a spectacular design 
using contrasting ones. 

Dört farklı kombinasyondaki ana renk tonları, aksanlar ve beyaz 
renk gurubunu tamamlayan 12 farklı derz rengi, mode’un tüm 
detaylarıyla düşünülmüş tasarım anlayışını güçlendiriyor. Farklı banyo 
atmosferleri tasarlarken benzer renklerle sonsuz duvar görüntüsü 
yaratmak ya da zıt renklerle tasarımı dikkat çekici kılmak mümkün.

Compatible with Accent Colours 
Aksan renkleri ile uyumlu

Compatible with Dark Colours 
Koyu renkler ile uyumlu

Compatible with Light Colours 
Açık renkler ile uyumlu

Lava Red
Lava Kırmızı 

Emerald Green
Zümrüt Yeşil

Sapphire Blue
Safir Mavi

 Amber Yellow
Amber Sarı

Moss
Yosun

Clay
Kil

Terra
Terra

Silver Grey
Gümüş Gri

White Moss
Beyaz Yosun

White Clay
Beyaz Kil

White Terra
Beyaz Terra

White Stone
Beyaz Taş

Please refer to product codes & tecnhincal informations pages for the corresponding codes
İlgili kodlar için ürün kodları ve tenik bilgiler kısmına bakınız.

grouting colours
colourful grouting as part of the design

derz renkleri
tasarımın bir parçası olarak renkli derzler
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1
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mode revives colour families with 3 different sizes – 30x90, 
7,5x30 and 2,5x2,5 – that enrich the modular approach with 
single or multiple colour and size combinations. 

mode, 30x90, 7,5x30, 2,5x2,5 olmak üzere 3 farklı ebat ile 
renk ailelerini hareketlendiriyor. Tekil ya da çoklu renk ve ebat 
kombinasyonu ile modüller yaklaşımı güçlendiriyor.

30x90 Plain, Matt / Fon, Mat

30x90 Herringbone Decor, Matt / Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat

30x90 format plain tiles are designed in light and white tones of each 
mode colour group. Plain tiles can create calm, bright and sophisticated 
backgrounds by being laid in both vertically or horizantally and both 
stacked or offset patterns, in bathroom areas. 

30x90 formatındaki düz karolar, her bir mode renk grubunun açık 
ve beyaz tonlarında tasarlanmıştır. Düz karolar, banyolarda dikey 
veya yatay olarak kullanılabildiği gibi hizalı veya kaydırmalı olarak da 
döşenerek sakin, parlak ve sofistike arka planlar oluşturabilir.

30x90 format herringbone decors are designed in light and white tones 
of each mode colour group. Decors have fine-tuned 3d relief to give depth 
and create light plays on the surfaces. Suitable to use by itself or with plain 
colours by being laid in both vertically or horizontally and both stacked or 
offset layout. 

30x90 formatındaki balıksırtı dekorları, her bir mode renk grubunun açık 
ve beyaz tonlarında tasarlanmıştır. Dekorlar, derinlik verecek ve yüzeylerde 
ışık oyunları yaratacak şekilde yalın üç boyutlu rölyeflere sahiptir. Dikey 
veya yatay döşenirken hizalı veya kaydırmalı olarak kullanılabilir ve kendi 
başına ya da düz karolarla birlikte döşenebilir.

2,5x2,5 Mosaic, Matt / Mozaik, Mat

2.5x2.5 format is designed as the main colour of the mode colour scale which 
is one of the most important elements to bring out the different functions 
of bathroom area such as shower zones, wc zones… It can be laid on curved 
surfaces due to its mosaic form and suitable for wall and floor covering 
because of its porcelain body. 

2.5x2.5 formatı, özellikle duş veya klozet alanları gibi banyo mekânının farklı 
fonksiyonlarını ayrıştıracak şekilde kullanılmak üzere mode renk paletinin 
ana rengi olarak tasarlanmıştır. Mozaik formundan dolayı eğimli yüzeylere 
de kolaylıkla döşenebilir ve porselen bünyesi sayesinde hem duvar hem de 
zemin uygulamaları için uygundur.

7,5x30 Plain, Glossy / Fon, Parlak

formats
modular tiling with size diversity

formatlar
ebat çeşitliliği ile modüler döşeme Accent colours are designed according to the contrast colour reference of 

the main colour in each group. Mixing different tones of main colour and 
accent colour, brings the balance and harmony to bathroom areas. Using 
only the accent colour by its glossy surface, strong colour and modern ¼ 
scale gives sharp and sculptural effect to covered surfaces. It is possible 
to choose different tiling options such as herringbone, stacked, brick or 
basket weave pattern… 

Aksan renkler, her gruptaki ana rengin kontrast tonları referans alınarak 
tasarlanmıştır. Ana ve aksan renklerin farklı tonları birlikte kullanılarak 
banyo mekanlarına daha dengeli ve uyumlu bir atmosfer kazandırılabilir. 
Yalnızca parlak yüzeyi, güçlü rengi ve modern ¼ ölçeğiyle aksan renkler 
kullanılan yüzeylere keskin ve heykelsi bir etki kazandırılabilir. Döşeme 
şekillerinde ise balıksırtı, hizalı, kaydırmalı veya sepet örgüsü gibi farklı 
seçenekler tercih edilebilir.
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In addition to offering four different combination families and sizes, 
mode is fully compatible with other VitrA tile collections. This holistic 
combination system creates the possibility of designing many differ-
ent spaces within the bathroom and separating them from each other. 

Dört farklı kombinasyon ailesi ve ebat çeşitliliğinin yanında diğer VitrA 
karo koleksiyonlarıyla da olan uyumu ile mode, bütünsel bir kombi-
nasyon sistemi sağlıyor. Bu sistem ile bir banyoda isteğe göre bir çok 
farklı alan tanımlama, alanları birbirinden ayrıştırma imkanı sunuyor.

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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1 mode #04
White Stone Herringbone Decor, Mat
Taş Beyaz Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948417BSR01VTE0

1

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905

1

2

1

2

mode #02
Light Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

mode #02
Light Clay Plain, Matt
Açık Kil Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948395BSR01VTE0

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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1

2

1

2 mode #01
Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

mode #01
Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905

2

1

1

2

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

mode #03
Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948401SR001VTE0

mode #03
Light Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948418BSR01VTE0

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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1

2

2

1

mode #01
Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

mode #01
Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Moss Grout
Yosun Derz 
F24301620 / F24301605

1

2

1

2

mode #02
Light Clay Herringbone Decor Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

mode #02
Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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1

1

mode #03
Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948401SR001VTE0

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

1

3

2

1

2

3

White Stone Grout
Beyaz Taş Derz
F24303220 / F24303205

mode #04
White Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948417BSR01VTE0

mode #04
White Stone Plain, Matt
Beyaz Taş Fon, Mat
30x90
K948400BSR01VTE0

mode #04
Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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2

1

1

2

mode #03
White Terra Plain, Matt
Beyaz Terra Fon, mat
30x90
K948404BSR01VTE0

mode #03
Terra Mosaic, Matt
Terra Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9484028S001VTE0

1

2

3

1

2

3

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
24301220 / F24301205

mode #04
Light Stone Plain, Matt
Açık Taş Fon, Mat
30x90
K948399BSR01VTE0

mode #04
Light Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Taş Balıksırtı Dekor 
30x90
K948416BSR01VTE0

mode #04
Stone Mosaic, Matt
Taş Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483988S001VTE0

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005
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1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

mode #02
Light Clay Herringbone Decor Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

mode #02
Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

mode #02
Clay Mosaic, Matt
Kil Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483948S001VTE0

mode #02
Light Clay Plain, Matt
Açık Kil Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948395BSR01VTE0

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705

1

3

2

4

1

2

3

4

mode #01
Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

mode #01
Light Moss Herringbone Decor Matt
Açık Yosun Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948420BSR01VTE0

mode #01
Moss Mosaic, Matt
Yosun M0zaik, Mat
2,5x2,5 
K9484068S001VTE0

mode #01
Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Moss Grout
Yosun Derz 
F24301620 / F24301605

creative tiling options
yaratıcı döşeme seçenekleri
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system overview
sisteme genel bakış
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main tones
ana renkler

accents
aksanlar

light tones
açık tonlar

white tones
beyaz tonlar

m
od

e 
#0

1
m

od
e 

#0
2

m
od

e 
#0

3
m

od
e 

#0
4

69 / 70



mode #01

Body Type / Bünye Tipi
Wall Tile / Duvar Karosu
Glazed Porcelain / Sırlı Porselen

Surface Alternatives / Yüzey Alternatifleri
Matt, Glossy / Mat, Parlak 

Sizes / Ebatlar
2,5x2,5, 7,5x30, 30x90

Colours / Renkler
White Moss / Beyaz Yosun
Light Moss / Açık Yosun
Moss / Yosun
Lava Red / Lava Kırmızı

Residential
Konut

Modularity
Modülerlik

Novelty
Yeni

Wall Tiles
Duvar Karosu

Glossy
Parlak 

Matt
Mat

Rectified
Rektifiyeli

Moss Mozaik, Matt
Yosun Mosaic, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9484068S001VTE0

Light Moss Plain, Matt
Açık Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948407BSR01VTE0

Light Moss Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Yosun Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat 
30x90 
K948420BSR01VTE0

White Moss Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Yosun Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948421BSR01VTE0

White Moss Plain, Matt
Beyaz Yosun Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948408BSR01VTE0

Lava Red Plain, Glossy
Lava Kırmızı Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948405SR001VTE0

Lava Red Grout
Lava Kırmızı Derz 
F24304920 / F24304905

Moss Grout
Yosun Derz 
F24301620 / F24301605

White Moss Grout
Beyaz Yosun Derz 
F24303120 / F24303105

product codes & technical informations
ürün kodları ve teknik bilgiler
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Sizes 
Ebatlar

Edge 
Kenar Bitiş

Body 
Bünye

Thickness 
Kalınlık

Pieces
in Box 
Kutu İçi
Adet

Box m2 

Kutu m2
Box kg 
Kutu 
kg

Units 
in Pallet 
Palet İçi Kutu 
Adeti

Pallet m2 

Palet m2
Pallet kg 
Palet kg

Water
Absorption
Su Emme

Breaking
Strength
Kırılma 
Dayanımı 

Bending 
Strength
Eğilme 
Dayanımı

298x898 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  6 1,62 16,5 36 58,32 555 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

73x298 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  20 0,45 4,5 100 42 445 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

23x23 mm Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz BIa 6  1584 1 11,5 42 42 508 Avg. Ev ≤ 0,5 % > 700 N Min. 35 N/mm2



White Clay Grout
Beyaz Kil Derz
F24303420 / F24303405

Emerald Green Plain, Glossy
Zümrüt Yeşil Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948392SR001VTE0

Clay Mozaik, Matt
Kil Mosaic, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483948S001VTE0

Clay Grout
Kil Derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Emerald Green Grout
Zümrüt Yeşil Derz
F24309620 / F24309605

Light Clay Plain, Matt
Açık Kil Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948395BSR01VTE0

Light Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948414BSR01VTE0

White Clay Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Kil Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90 
K948415BSR01VTE0

White Clay Plain, Matt
Beyaz Kil Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948396BSR01VTE0

mode #02

Body Type / Bünye Tipi
Wall Tile / Duvar Karosu
Glazed Porcelain / Sırlı Porselen

Surface Alternatives / Yüzey Alternatifleri
Matt, Glossy / Mat, Parlak 

Sizes / Ebatlar
2,5x2,5, 7,5x30, 30x90

Colours / Renkler
White Clay / Beyaz Kil
Light Clay / Açık Kil
Clay / Kil
Emerald Green / Zümrüt Yeşil

product codes & technical informations
ürün kodları ve teknik bilgiler

Residential
Konut

Modularity
Modülerlik

Novelty
Yeni

Wall Tiles
Duvar Karosu

Glossy
Parlak 

Matt
Mat

Rectified
Rektifiyeli
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Sizes 
Ebatlar

Edge 
Kenar Bitiş

Body 
Bünye

Thickness 
Kalınlık

Pieces
in Box 
Kutu İçi
Adet

Box m2 

Kutu m2
Box kg 
Kutu 
kg

Units 
in Pallet 
Palet İçi Kutu 
Adeti

Pallet m2 

Palet m2
Pallet kg 
Palet kg

Water
Absorption
Su Emme

Breaking
Strength
Kırılma 
Dayanımı 

Bending 
Strength
Eğilme 
Dayanımı

298x898 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  6 1,62 16,5 36 58,32 555 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

73x298 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  20 0,45 4,5 100 42 445 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

23x23 mm Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz BIa 6  1584 1 11,5 42 42 508 Avg. Ev ≤ 0,5 % > 700 N Min. 35 N/mm2



White Terra Plain, Matt 
Beyaz Terra Fon, Mat
30x90
K948404BSR01VTE0

Light Terra Plain, Matt
Açık Terra Fon, Mat
30x90 
K948403BSR01VTE0

White Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948419BSR01VTE0

Light Terra Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Terra Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948418BSR01VTE0

Terra Mosaic, Matt
Terra Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9484028S001VTE0

Sapphire Blue Plain, Glossy
Safir Mavi Fon, Parlak
7,5x30
K948401SR001VTE0

Terra Grout
Terra Derz
F24308020 / F24308005

Sapphire Blue Grout
Safir Mavi Derz
F24309120 / F24309105

White Terra Grout
Beyaz Terra Derz
F24303320 / F24303305

Residential
Konut

Modularity
Modülerlik

Novelty
Yeni

Wall Tiles
Duvar Karosu

Glossy
Parlak 

Matt
Mat

Rectified
Rektifiyeli

product codes & technical informations
ürün kodları ve teknik bilgiler

mode #03

Body Type / Bünye Tipi
Wall Tile / Duvar Karosu
Glazed Porcelain / Sırlı Porselen

Surface Alternatives / Yüzey Alternatifleri
Matt, Glossy / Mat, Parlak 

Sizes / Ebatlar
2,5x2,5, 7,5x30, 30x90

Colours / Renkler
White Terra / Beyaz Terra
Light Terra / Açık Terra
Terra / Terra
Sapphire Blue / Safir Mavi
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Sizes 
Ebatlar

Edge 
Kenar Bitiş

Body 
Bünye

Thickness 
Kalınlık

Pieces
in Box 
Kutu İçi
Adet

Box m2 

Kutu m2
Box kg 
Kutu 
kg

Units 
in Pallet 
Palet İçi Kutu 
Adeti

Pallet m2 

Palet m2
Pallet kg 
Palet kg

Water
Absorption
Su Emme

Breaking
Strength
Kırılma 
Dayanımı 

Bending 
Strength
Eğilme 
Dayanımı

298x898 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  6 1,62 16,5 36 58,32 555 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

73x298 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  20 0,45 4,5 100 42 445 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

23x23 mm Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz BIa 6  1584 1 11,5 42 42 508 Avg. Ev ≤ 0,5 % > 700 N Min. 35 N/mm2



Amber Yellow Plain, Glossy
Amber Sarı Fon, Parlakö
7,5x30 
K948397SR001VTE0

Amber Yellow Grout
Amber Sarı Derz
F24305920 / F24305905

White Stone Grout
Beyaz Taş Derz
F24303220 / F24303205

Silver Grey Grout
Gümüş Gri Derz
24301220 / F24301205

Stone Mosaic, Matt
Taş Mozaik, Mat
2,5x2,5
K9483988S001VTE0

Light Stone Plain, Mat
Açık Taş Fon, Mat
30x90
K948399BSR01VTE0

Light Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Açık Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948416BSR01VTE0

White Stone Herringbone Decor, Matt
Beyaz Taş Balıksırtı Dekor, Mat
30x90
K948417BSR01VTE0

White Stone Plain, Matt
Beyaz Taş Fon, Mat
30x90
K948400BSR01VTE0

Residential
Konut

Modularity
Modülerlik

Novelty
Yeni

Wall Tiles
Duvar Karosu

Glossy
Parlak 

Matt
Mat

Rectified
Rektifiyeli

product codes & technical informations
ürün kodları ve teknik bilgiler

mode #04

Body Type / Bünye Tipi
Wall Tile / Duvar Karosu
Glazed Porcelain / Sırlı Porselen

Surface Alternatives / Yüzey Alternatifleri
Matt, Glossy / Mat, Parlak 

Sizes / Ebatlar
2,5x2,5, 7,5x30, 30x90

Colours / Renkler
White Stone / Beyaz Taş
Light Stone / Açık Taş
Stone / Taş
Amber Yellow / Amber Sarı

Sizes 
Ebatlar

Edge 
Kenar Bitiş

Body 
Bünye

Thickness 
Kalınlık

Pieces
in Box 
Kutu İçi
Adet

Box m2 

Kutu m2
Box kg 
Kutu 
kg

Units 
in Pallet 
Palet İçi Kutu 
Adeti

Pallet m2 

Palet m2
Pallet kg 
Palet kg

Water
Absorption
Su Emme

Breaking
Strength
Kırılma 
Dayanımı 

Bending 
Strength
Eğilme 
Dayanımı

298x898 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  6 1,62 16,5 36 58,32 555 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

73x298 mm Rectified / Rektifiyeli BIII 6  20 0,45 4,5 100 42 445 Avg. Ev > 10% > 200 N Min. 12 N/mm2

23x23 mm Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz BIa 6  1584 1 11,5 42 42 508 Avg. Ev ≤ 0,5 % > 700 N Min. 35 N/mm2
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Technical Characteristics 
Teknik Özellikler
Technische Eigenschaften
Caractéristiques techniques

Test Standard
Test Metodu
Prüfung nach

Méthode du test

PORCELAIN BODY
Unglazed/Sırsız

Unglasierte / non
émaillés

PORCELAIN BODY
Glazed/Sırlı
Glasierte/
émaillés

FLOOR TILE BODY
Glazed/Sırlı
Glasierte/
émaillés

FLOOR TILE BODY
Glazed/Sırlı
Glasierte/
émaillés

WALL TILE BODY
Glazed/Sırlı
Glasierte/
émaillés

EN 14411 Group
BIa Annex G

EN 14411 Group BIa
Annex G

EN 14411 Group BIb
Annex H

EN 14411 Group BIla
Annex J

EN 14411 Group BIll
Annex L

Nominal Size ≥ 15cm Nominal Size ≥ 15cm Nominal Size ≥ 15cm Nominal Size ≥ 15cm Nominal Size ≥ 15cm

Physical Properties
Water Absorption / Su Emme
Wasseraufnahme / Absorption d’eau EN ISO 10545-3 ± 0,5 % ± 0,5 % 0,5% < E ± 3,0 % 3,0% < E ± 6,0 % E > 10%

Modulus of rupture / Eğilme Dayanımı
Biegefestigkeit / Résistance  à la flexion EN ISO 10545-4 Min. 35 N/mm2 Min. 35 N/mm2 Min. 30 N/mm2 Min. 22 N/mm2 Min. 15 N/mm2

Breaking Strength / Kırılma Dayanımı
Bruchlast /Force de rupture EN ISO 10545-4 Min.1300 N (t≥7,5mm)

Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)
Min.1300 N (t≥7,5mm)
Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)

Min. 1100 N (t≥7,5mm)
Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)

Min. 1000 N 
(t≥7,5mm)

Min. 600 N (t<7,5mm)

Min.600N ( t≥7,5mm)
Min.200 N (t<7,5mm

Surface Abrasion /  Yüzey Aşınma 
Widerstand gegen Oberflächenverschleiß /
Résistance à l’abrasion PEI

EN ISO 10545-7 N.A. As specified in the
catalogue

As specified in the
catalogue

As specified in the
catalogue

Not intended to be
used on the floor

Deep Abrasion / Derin Aşınma
Widerstand gegen Tiefenverschleiß /
Résistance à l’abrasion Profonde

EN ISO 10545-6 Max. 175 mm3 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Linear  Thermal  Expansion / Lineer Isıl 
Genleşme/Linearer Wärmeausdehnungs 
koeffizient/Coeff. de dilatation therm. maxi

EN ISO 10545-8 Max  9 x 10-6 K-1 Max  9 x 10-6 K-1 Max  9 x 10-6 K-1 Max  9 x 10-6 K-1 Max  9 x 10-6 K-1

Thermal  Shock  Resistance / Isı Şokuna Dayanım/
Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit
/ Résistance aux écarts de température

EN ISO 10545-9 Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Frost  Resistance/Don Dayanımı 
Frostbeständigkeit/ Résistance au gel EN ISO 10545-12 Pass / Başarılı

Erreicht /Conforme
Pass / Başarılı

Erreicht /Conforme
Pass / Başarılı

Erreicht /Conforme
NPD       ----

Coefficient of friction / Sürtünme Katsayısı 
Reibungskoeffizient / Résistance à la glissance

Declared test method
Beyan edilen metod

Angabe Prüfverfahren

As specified in the
catalogue

As specified in the
catalogue

As specified in the
catalogue

As specified in the
catalogue

Not intended to be
used on the floor

Crazing resistance / Sırlı karolarda çatlamaya
dayanım/ Widerstand gegen Glassurrisse
Résistance au tressaillage

EN ISO 10545-11 ----- Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Pass / Başarılı
Erreicht /Conforme

Reaction to Fire /Ateşe Dayanıklılık / 
Reaktion gegenüber Feuer / Réaction au feu ----- Class A1 or A1FL Class A1 or A1FL Class A1 or A1FL Class A1 or A1FL Class A1 or A1FL

Small colour differences for plain coloured 
tiles/ Tek renkli karolarda küçük renk 
farklıları/ Farbabweichungen zwischen
einfarbig glasierten keramischen Fliesen
und Platten / de faibles différences de
couleur entre carreaux céramiques de couleur unie

EN ISO 10545-16 ΔE < 1,0 ΔE < 0,75 ΔE < 0,75 ΔE < 0,75 ΔE < 0,75

Chemical Resistance
Staining resistance/Lekelenmeye
Dayanım/Fleckbeständigkeit / Résistance 
aux taches

EN ISO 10545-14

Test Method
Avaliable

Test Metodu bulunur
Prüfverfahren

vorhanden
Méthode d’essai

applicable

Min. Class / Sınıf 3
Klasse/Classe 3

Min. Class / Sınıf 3
Klasse/Classe 3

Min. Class / Sınıf 3
Klasse/Classe 3

Min. Class / Sınıf 3
Klasse/Classe 3

Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool water cleaners / Ev kimyasalları
ve yüzme havuzu temizleyicilerine dayanım /
Beständigkeit gegen Haushaltschemikalien und
Badewasserzusätze / Résistance aux
produits ménagers

EN ISO 10545-13
Class / Sınıf

Klasse/ Classe
Min. B

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

Min. B

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

Min. B

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

Min. B

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

Min. B

Resistance to  low concentrations
acids&alkalis / Düşük konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanımı / Beständigkeit gegen
Säuren und Laugen mit niedriger
Konzentration / Résistance aux produits
bas concentration acides et bases

EN ISO 10545-13
Class / Sınıf

Klasse/ Classe
LA-LC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

LA-LC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

LA-LC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

LA-LC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

LA-LC

Resistance to  high concentrations
acids&alkalis / Yüksek konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanımı / Beständigkeit gegen
Säuren und Laugen mit hoher
Konzentration / Résistance aux produits
haut concentration acides et bases

EN ISO 10545-13
Class / Sınıf

Klasse/ Classe
HA-HC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

HA-HC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

HA-HC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

HA-HC

Class / Sınıf
Klasse/ Classe

HA-HC

Dimension and surface quality
Length and Width / Uzunluk ve Genişlik
Länge und Breite /Longueur et largeur EN ISO 10545-2 ± 0,6%   ± 2mm ± 0,6%   ± 2mm ± 0,6%   ± 2mm ± 0,6%   ± 2mm ±  0,5 %   ± 2mm

Thickness / Kalınlık
Dicke / Epaisseur EN ISO 10545-2 ± 5% ± 0,5mm ± 5% ± 0,5mm ± 5% ± 0,5mm ± 5% ± 0,5mm + 10% ± 0,5mm

Thickness / Kalınlık
Dicke / Epaisseur EN ISO 10545-2 ± 0,5% ± 1,5mm ± 0,5% ± 1,5mm ± 0,5% ± 1,5mm ± 0,5% ± 1,5mm +  0,3% ± 1,5mm

Thickness / Kalınlık
Dicke / Epaisseur EN ISO 10545-2 ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm

Thickness / Kalınlık
Dicke / Epaisseur EN ISO 10545-2 ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5% ± 2mm ± 0,5%

- 0,3 %
± 2mm
-1.,5mm

Surface Quality / Yüzey Kalitesi
Oberflächenbeschaffenheit /Qualité de surface EN ISO 10545-2 Min. 95 % Min. 95 % Min. 95 % Min. 95 % Min. 95 % 

Teknik Özellikler / Technical Characteristics

14.08.2018   Rev: 01

VitrA tiles conforms to EN 14411 Standard requirements which are specified in the related product groups with better values. / All references to as well as quotations from product and test standards are 
to be considered as information which is not binding. The latest versions apply. You can find most recent information about warranty conditions, cleaning and care instructions, technical characteristics 
in PRO Nature catalog. Garanti koşulları, temizlik ve bakım talimatları, teknik özellikler ile ilgili en son bilgileri PRO Nature kataloğunda bulabilirsiniz.



contacts
iletişim

vitraglobal.com
vitra.com.tr

headquarters genel merkez
VitrA Karo San. Ve Tic. A.S.

Büyükdere Cad. Ali Kaya Sok. No: 5
Levent 34394 İstanbul

Phone: +(90 212) 350 80 00
Fax: +(90 212) 350 85 58

regional offices bölge ofisleri

VitrA UK Ltd.
Park 34 Collet Way,

Didcot Oxon Ox11 7WB, UK
Phone: +(44 1235) 750 990

Fax: +(44 1235) 750 985

VitrA Fliesen GmbH-Co. KG.
Brucknerstrasse 43

56566 Neuwied, Germany
Phone: +(49 2622) 7007-0

Fax: +(49 2622) 7007-60

VitrA Plitka LLC
142253, bld. 1, Bolshevik settlement,

Serpukhov district, Moscow region Russia
Phone: ( +7 496) 738 06 08

Fax: (+7 495) 520 78 76

flagship showrooms flagship mağazalar

VitrA Nişantaşı
Vali Konağı Cad. No: 24 Nişantaşı

Şişli, İstanbul
Phone: +(90 212) 233 07 78

Fax: +(90 212) 232 94 67

VitrA Suadiye
VitrA Suadiye (Cavit Paşa Köşkü); Bostancı Mahallesi,

Bağdat Cd. 493-1,Kadıkoy, 34744 İstanbul
Phone: +(90 216) 467 06 40

VitrA Cologne
Agrippinawerft 24

D-50678 Köln, Cologne
Phone: (49-221) 27 73 68-0

Fax: (49-2622) 88 95 500

VitrA Moscow
Varshavskoe highway, 9, bld.1

“Danilovskaya manufakruta” Office center
117105 Moscow

Phone/Fax : +7 (495) 221 76 11
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